Old Cahaba Residential Association, Inc. 211 Yeager Parkway Suite B, Pelham, AL 35124 205-624-3586

ocballots@selectivemgmt.com

## **ELECTION BALLOT**

## **Instructions:**

Each member of Old Cahaba Residential Association should return one (1) official ballot for each property owned. If more than one person (or entity) holds an interest or interests in any member's property, then one (1) individual must be designated to vote in this election and follow the procedures below:

- 1. Your account must be in good standing; meaning all debts to the Association are paid in full by May 1, 2024.
- 2. Cast your vote, either for a candidate listed below, or your write-in candidate for the five (5) open positions for election.
- 3. Complete the ballot in its entirety with your name, address, signature, and date.
- 4. After completing this ballot, it can be emailed to <u>ocballots@selectivemgmt.com</u>, dropped off in the drop boxes at the Parkway or Clubhouse pool, mailed or dropped off to 211 Yeager Parkway Suite B. Pelham, Al, or brought to the annual meeting on June 4, 2024.
- 5. Ballots are due by 3pm on Wednesday, May 29<sup>th</sup>.

| There are five (5) board positions available on the Old Cahaba Residential Association Inc. Board of Directors.  Note: Owners should cast one vote for five of the candidates listed below. Do not cast more than one vote for any one candidate and do not vote for more than five candidates. |   |                   |
|---|---|-------------------|
| Jeff Cook   | Margaret Couk   | Beverly Day       |
| Cynthia Dunlap  | Jobert Dy   | Christopher Hall  |
| Brad Lake   | Hope Lake   | Michael McEachern |
| Jeremiah McDaniel   | Manny Omar  | Kayla Page        |
| Marilyn Schultz   | Kevin Townes  | James Wathen      |
| Write In  | Write In  | Write In          |
| Write In  |   |                   |
| Write In  |   |                   |
| In accordance with the Articles of Association, Inc., as a member in good to Member name (Print):   | d standing, I hereby cast my to the Board of Directors. |                   |
| Member Signature:   |   |                   |
| Old Cahaba Property Address:  |   | Date:             |